----------------
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period.....   $   1,275,168
   ================
</TABLE>
   11
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
   June 30, 1997
   (In Thousands, Except Share Data)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Legacy
   --------------------------------
   Legacy   Mortgage   Monterey   Pro Forma
   ------   --------   --------   ---------
   Ltd   Co.   Combined   Historical   Combined   Adjustments
Combined
   ---   ---   --------   ----------   --------   -----------   ---
-----
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents .....   $  1,275   $   32   $  1,307   $  7,263   $  8,570   $ (1,553) (a)  $

7,017
Real estate under development ...   1,946   94   2,040   45,107   47,147   --
47,147
Real estate loan & other ..... 
   receivables .....   18,728   --   18,728   1,571   20,299   --
20,299
Option deposits .....   812   --   812   1,319   2,131   --
2,131
Residual interests .....   --   1   --   3,856   3,856   --
3,856
Other assets .....   567   --   568   800   1,368   (350) (a)
1,018
Deferred tax asset .....   --   --   --   6,783   6,783   3,621
10,404
Goodwill .....   --   --   --   1,719   1,719   1,519  (b)
3,238
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----
----
   Total Assets   $ 23,328   127   $ 23,455   $ 68,418   $ 91,873   $  3,237   $
95,110
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
========

Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity
Accounts payable & accruals .....   $  4,950   $   20   $  4,970   $  7,344   $ 12,314   $   --   $
12,314
Home sale deposits .....   942   34   976   7,697   8,673   --
8,673
Notes payable .....   17,346   --   17,346   23,839   41,185   --
41,185
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----
----
   Total Liabilities   23,238   54   23,292   38,880   62,172   --
62,172
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----
----

Stockholders Equity
Common stock .....   --   --   --   46   46   7  (c)
53
Additional paid-in capital .....   90   73   163   92,990   93,153   3,230  (c)
96,383
Retained earnings (loss) .....   --   --   --   (63,088)   (63,088)   --
(63,088)
Treasury stock .....   --   --   --   (410)   (410)   --
(410)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----
----
   Total Equity   90   73   163   29,538   29,701   3,237
32,938
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----
----

   Total Liabilities &
   Stockholders Equity   $ 23,328   $   127   $ 23,455   $ 68,418   $ 91,873   $  3,237   $
95,110
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
========
</TABLE>

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Data
   12
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1996
   (In Thousands, Except Share Data)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Pro Forma   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Monterey   Legacy   Combined   Adjustments   Combined
   --------   ------   --------   -----------   --------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Home and land sales.....   $   87,754   $   85,114   $   172,868   $   --   $   172,868
Cost of home and land sales...   75,099   67,715   142,814   1,513 (d)   144,327
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------
Gross margin.....   12,655   17,399   30,054   (1,513)   28,541
Selling, general and admin.
   expense.....   7,777   8,550   16,327   191 (e)   16,895
   275 (g)
   102 (f)

Operating income   4,878   8,849   13,727   (2,081)   11,646

Other income, net.....   1,998   (248)   1,750   --   1,750
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income before income taxes....   6,876   8,601   15,477   (2,081)   13,396
Income tax expense.....   756   756   115 (h)   871
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net Income   .....   $   6,120   $   8,601   $   14,721   $   (2,196)   $   12,525
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Net income per share:   $   2.27
   ===========

Weighted average common shares
outstanding   5,520,000
   ===========
</TABLE>
   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Data
   13
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
   For the Six Months Ended June 30,1997
   (In Thousands, Except Share Data)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Actual   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Monterey   Legacy   Combined   Adjustments   Combined
   --------   ------   --------   -----------   --------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Home and land sales.....   $   37,117   $   39,728   $   76,845   $   --   $   76,845
Cost of home and land sales...   31,829   32,959   64,788   757 (d)   65,545
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------
Gross margin.....   5,288   6,769   12,057   (757)   11,300
Selling, general and admin.
   expense.....   4,274   1,512   5,786   70 (e)   6,017
   138 (g)
   23 (g)

Operating income   1,014   5,257   6,271   (988)   5,283

Other income, net.....   1,456   333   1,789   0   1,789
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income before income taxes....   2,470   5,590   8,060   (988)   7,072
Income tax expense.....   224   224   236 (h)   460
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net Income   .....   $   2,246   $   5,590   $   7,836   $   (1,224)   $   6,612
   ===========   ============   ===========   ============   ===========

Net income per share:   $   $1.20
   ===========

Weighted average common shares
outstanding   5,520,000
   ===========